

Bid Abstract

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax: 951.788.9965



Project Name: PEDLEY HILLS BOLERO DRIVE STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 1-0-00138-01

Bid Open Date: 01/11/2011

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		VASILY COMPANY, INC.		C.S. LEGACY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,294.00	\$40,294.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,276.00	\$1,276.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,561.00	\$3,561.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$9,752.00	\$9,752.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	2,470	\$15.00	\$37,050.00	\$7.00	\$17,290.00	\$27.00	\$66,690.00
6 ROADWAY EXCAVATION	S.F.	19,940	\$0.20	\$3,988.00	\$0.79	\$15,752.60	\$1.00	\$19,940.00
7 BACKFILL	C.Y.	1,242	\$12.00	\$14,904.00	\$10.00	\$12,420.00	\$20.00	\$24,840.00
8 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM)	C.Y.	565	\$50.00	\$28,250.00	\$150.00	\$84,750.00	\$63.00	\$35,595.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	82	\$25.00	\$2,050.00	\$65.00	\$5,330.00	\$27.00	\$2,214.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,575.00	\$7,575.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURE	C.Y.	30	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$560.00	\$16,800.00	\$852.00	\$25,560.00
12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL AND WINGWALLS	L.S.	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$25,952.00	\$25,952.00
13 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	26	\$600.00	\$15,600.00	\$468.00	\$12,168.00	\$513.00	\$13,338.00
14 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$848.00	\$2,544.00
15 MANHOLE NO. 1	EACH	6	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$20,400.00	\$3,335.00	\$20,010.00
16 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,618.00	\$3,618.00
17 GRASSCRETE	S.F.	3,620	\$10.00	\$36,200.00	\$1.00	\$3,620.00	\$7.40	\$26,788.00
18 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	151	\$90.00	\$13,590.00	\$150.00	\$22,650.00	\$22.00	\$3,322.00
19 24" RCP, CLASS IV, WITH EXTRA COVER	L.F.	420	\$113.00	\$47,460.00	\$90.00	\$37,800.00	\$38.00	\$15,960.00
20 30" RCP, 1500D, WITH EXTRA COVER	L.F.	199	\$120.00	\$23,880.00	\$100.00	\$19,900.00	\$62.00	\$12,338.00
21 30" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	745	\$100.00	\$74,500.00	\$66.00	\$49,170.00	\$63.00	\$46,935.00
22 36" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	160	\$110.00	\$17,600.00	\$135.00	\$21,600.00	\$64.00	\$10,240.00
23 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	115	\$50.00	\$5,750.00	\$5.00	\$575.00	\$53.00	\$6,095.00
24 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B	TONS	640	\$100.00	\$64,000.00	\$69.00	\$44,160.00	\$85.00	\$54,400.00
25 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	62	\$50.00	\$3,100.00	\$10.00	\$620.00	\$103.00	\$6,386.00
26 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	870	\$10.00	\$8,700.00	\$2.00	\$1,740.00	\$1.40	\$1,218.00
27 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	40	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00
28 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	5,383	\$2.00	\$10,766.00	\$1.00	\$5,383.00	\$1.00	\$5,383.00

Project Name: PEDLEY HILLS BOLERO DRIVE STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 1-0-00138-01

Bid Open Date: 01/11/2011

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		VASILY COMPANY, INC.		C.S. LEGACY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
29 REMODEL 4-INCH VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE (VCP) HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$29.00	\$580.00
30 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$792.00	\$792.00
31 ADJUST VALVE TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$453.00	\$453.00
32 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	48	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$105.00	\$5,040.00	\$43.00	\$2,064.00
33 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 2 BACKING	C.Y.	8	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$29.00	\$232.00
34 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	57	\$10.00	\$570.00	\$43.86	\$2,500.02	\$6.00	\$342.00
35 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,035.00	\$2,035.00
36 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	0.6	\$4,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,166.66	\$2,500.00	\$4,520.00	\$2,712.00
37 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,972.00	\$2,972.00
38 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$566.00	\$566.00
			\$590,008.00		\$506,868.62		\$507,572.00	

Project Name: PEDLEY HILLS BOLERO DRIVE STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 1-0-00138-01

Bid Open Date: 01/11/2011

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	ALCON COLORADO ENGINEERING, INC.		GARCIA JUAREZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SRD ENGINEERING, INC.	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	2,470	\$9.00	\$22,230.00	\$6.00	\$14,820.00	\$6.00	\$14,820.00
6 ROADWAY EXCAVATION	S.F.	19,940	\$1.00	\$19,940.00	\$1.00	\$19,940.00	\$0.85	\$16,949.00
7 BACKFILL	C.Y.	1,242	\$9.00	\$11,178.00	\$12.00	\$14,904.00	\$30.00	\$37,260.00
8 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM)	C.Y.	565	\$69.00	\$38,985.00	\$75.00	\$42,375.00	\$64.00	\$36,160.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	82	\$35.00	\$2,870.00	\$40.00	\$3,280.00	\$50.00	\$4,100.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURE	C.Y.	30	\$740.00	\$22,200.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$860.00	\$25,800.00
12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL AND WINGWALLS	L.S.	1	\$42,945.00	\$42,945.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
13 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	26	\$425.00	\$11,050.00	\$300.00	\$7,800.00	\$630.00	\$16,380.00
14 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	3	\$1,560.00	\$4,680.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
15 MANHOLE NO. 1	EACH	6	\$3,625.00	\$21,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$28,800.00
16 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	1	\$4,890.00	\$4,890.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
17 GRASSCRETE	S.F.	3,620	\$10.00	\$36,200.00	\$6.00	\$21,720.00	\$10.00	\$36,200.00
18 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	151	\$63.00	\$9,513.00	\$110.00	\$16,610.00	\$60.00	\$9,060.00
19 24" RCP, CLASS IV, WITH EXTRA COVER	L.F.	420	\$72.00	\$30,240.00	\$125.00	\$52,500.00	\$67.00	\$28,140.00
20 30" RCP, 1500D, WITH EXTRA COVER	L.F.	199	\$98.00	\$19,502.00	\$130.00	\$25,870.00	\$73.00	\$14,527.00
21 30" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	745	\$86.00	\$64,070.00	\$135.00	\$100,575.00	\$73.00	\$54,385.00
22 36" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	160	\$101.00	\$16,160.00	\$140.00	\$22,400.00	\$80.00	\$12,800.00
23 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	115	\$45.00	\$5,175.00	\$40.00	\$4,600.00	\$82.00	\$9,430.00
24 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B	TONS	640	\$95.00	\$60,800.00	\$90.00	\$57,600.00	\$82.00	\$52,480.00
25 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	62	\$88.00	\$5,456.00	\$100.00	\$6,200.00	\$150.00	\$9,300.00
26 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	870	\$7.00	\$6,090.00	\$1.00	\$870.00	\$2.75	\$2,392.50
27 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	40	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$31.00	\$1,240.00
28 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	5,383	\$1.50	\$8,074.50	\$2.00	\$10,766.00	\$1.00	\$5,383.00

Project Name: PEDLEY HILLS BOLERO DRIVE STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 1-0-00138-01

Bid Open Date: 01/11/2011

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	ALCON COLORADO ENGINEERING, INC.		GARCIA JUAREZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SRD ENGINEERING, INC.	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
29 REMODEL 4-INCH VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE (VCP) HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	20	\$44.00	\$880.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00
30 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
31 ADJUST VALVE TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
32 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	48	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$120.00	\$5,760.00
33 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 2 BACKING	C.Y.	8	\$42.00	\$336.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$180.00	\$1,440.00
34 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	57	\$10.00	\$570.00	\$10.00	\$570.00	\$23.00	\$1,311.00
35 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
36 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	0.6	\$2,800.00	\$1,680.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,520.00
37 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
38 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
			\$551,414.50		\$589,425.00		\$597,487.50	

Project Name: PEDLEY HILLS BOLERO DRIVE STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 1-0-00138-01

Bid Open Date: 01/11/2011

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	VCI TELCOM, INC. dba VCI CONSTRUCTION		NIKOLA CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		DOWNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$16,781.00	\$16,781.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$27,232.00	\$27,232.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$3,254.00	\$3,254.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	2,470	\$35.00	\$86,450.00	\$28.00	\$69,160.00	\$5.00	\$12,350.00
6 ROADWAY EXCAVATION	S.F.	19,940	\$0.60	\$11,964.00	\$1.00	\$19,940.00	\$0.50	\$9,970.00
7 BACKFILL	C.Y.	1,242	\$36.00	\$44,712.00	\$33.00	\$40,986.00	\$5.00	\$6,210.00
8 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM)	C.Y.	565	\$56.00	\$31,640.00	\$86.00	\$48,590.00	\$56.00	\$31,640.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	82	\$5.00	\$410.00	\$29.00	\$2,378.00	\$25.00	\$2,050.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,454.00	\$2,454.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURE	C.Y.	30	\$1,050.00	\$31,500.00	\$931.00	\$27,930.00	\$992.00	\$29,760.00
12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL AND WINGWALLS	L.S.	1	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$45,852.00	\$45,852.00	\$27,888.00	\$27,888.00
13 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	26	\$650.00	\$16,900.00	\$552.00	\$14,352.00	\$362.00	\$9,412.00
14 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,535.00	\$4,605.00	\$2,630.00	\$7,890.00
15 MANHOLE NO. 1	EACH	6	\$4,700.00	\$28,200.00	\$4,127.00	\$24,762.00	\$4,750.00	\$28,500.00
16 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,367.00	\$5,367.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00
17 GRASSCRETE	S.F.	3,620	\$13.00	\$47,060.00	\$17.00	\$61,540.00	\$8.00	\$28,960.00
18 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	151	\$51.00	\$7,701.00	\$47.00	\$7,097.00	\$137.00	\$20,687.00
19 24" RCP, CLASS IV, WITH EXTRA COVER	L.F.	420	\$51.00	\$21,420.00	\$59.00	\$24,780.00	\$146.00	\$61,320.00
20 30" RCP, 1500D, WITH EXTRA COVER	L.F.	199	\$57.00	\$11,343.00	\$69.00	\$13,731.00	\$159.00	\$31,641.00
21 30" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	745	\$55.00	\$40,975.00	\$61.00	\$45,445.00	\$160.00	\$119,200.00
22 36" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	160	\$65.00	\$10,400.00	\$73.00	\$11,680.00	\$163.00	\$26,080.00
23 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	115	\$20.00	\$2,300.00	\$62.00	\$7,130.00	\$60.00	\$6,900.00
24 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B	TONS	640	\$80.00	\$51,200.00	\$92.00	\$58,880.00	\$82.00	\$52,480.00
25 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	62	\$163.00	\$10,106.00	\$110.00	\$6,820.00	\$95.00	\$5,890.00
26 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	870	\$1.60	\$1,392.00	\$2.00	\$1,740.00	\$7.00	\$6,090.00
27 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	40	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00
28 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	5,383	\$1.07	\$5,759.81	\$2.00	\$10,766.00	\$1.00	\$5,383.00

Project Name: PEDLEY HILLS BOLERO DRIVE STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 1-0-00138-01

Bid Open Date: 01/11/2011

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	VCI TELCOM, INC. dba VCI CONSTRUCTION		NIKOLA CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		DOWNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
29 REMODEL 4-INCH VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE (VCP) HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	20	\$103.00	\$2,060.00	\$68.00	\$1,360.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
30 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$606.00	\$606.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
31 ADJUST VALVE TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$490.00	\$490.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
32 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	48	\$123.00	\$5,904.00	\$117.00	\$5,616.00	\$78.00	\$3,744.00
33 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 2 BACKING	C.Y.	8	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$117.00	\$936.00	\$64.00	\$512.00
34 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	57	\$5.00	\$285.00	\$7.00	\$399.00	\$17.00	\$969.00
35 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00	\$9,834.00	\$9,834.00
36 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	0.6	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,439.00	\$1,463.40	\$2,650.00	\$1,590.00
37 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$3,068.00	\$3,068.00	\$7,669.00	\$7,669.00
38 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$4,917.00	\$4,917.00
			\$611,621.81		\$620,202.40		\$625,811.00	

Project Name: PEDLEY HILLS BOLERO DRIVE STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 1-0-00138-01

Bid Open Date: 01/11/2011

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	EXCAVATING ENGINEERS, INC.		GENESIS CONSTRUCTION		KEC ENGINEERING	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$10,018.00	\$10,018.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	2,470	\$32.00	\$79,040.00	\$10.00	\$24,700.00	\$28.00	\$69,160.00
6 ROADWAY EXCAVATION	S.F.	19,940	\$2.00	\$39,880.00	\$1.00	\$19,940.00	\$1.00	\$19,940.00
7 BACKFILL	C.Y.	1,242	\$20.00	\$24,840.00	\$10.00	\$12,420.00	\$35.00	\$43,470.00
8 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM)	C.Y.	565	\$75.00	\$42,375.00	\$70.00	\$39,550.00	\$120.00	\$67,800.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	82	\$35.00	\$2,870.00	\$5.00	\$410.00	\$50.00	\$4,100.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURE	C.Y.	30	\$900.00	\$27,000.00	\$900.00	\$27,000.00	\$800.00	\$24,000.00
12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL AND WINGWALLS	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
13 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	26	\$700.00	\$18,200.00	\$700.00	\$18,200.00	\$725.00	\$18,850.00
14 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00
15 MANHOLE NO. 1	EACH	6	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00
16 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
17 GRASSCRETE	S.F.	3,620	\$8.50	\$30,770.00	\$9.00	\$32,580.00	\$11.00	\$39,820.00
18 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	151	\$35.00	\$5,285.00	\$112.00	\$16,912.00	\$45.00	\$6,795.00
19 24" RCP, CLASS IV, WITH EXTRA COVER	L.F.	420	\$45.00	\$18,900.00	\$117.00	\$49,140.00	\$45.00	\$18,900.00
20 30" RCP, 1500D, WITH EXTRA COVER	L.F.	199	\$58.00	\$11,542.00	\$132.00	\$26,268.00	\$65.00	\$12,935.00
21 30" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	745	\$56.00	\$41,720.00	\$132.00	\$98,340.00	\$60.00	\$44,700.00
22 36" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	160	\$70.00	\$11,200.00	\$137.00	\$21,920.00	\$100.00	\$16,000.00
23 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	115	\$26.00	\$2,990.00	\$75.00	\$8,625.00	\$125.00	\$14,375.00
24 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B	TONS	640	\$95.00	\$60,800.00	\$80.00	\$51,200.00	\$100.00	\$64,000.00
25 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	62	\$120.00	\$7,440.00	\$70.00	\$4,340.00	\$100.00	\$6,200.00
26 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	870	\$16.00	\$13,920.00	\$2.00	\$1,740.00	\$10.00	\$8,700.00
27 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	40	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
28 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	5,383	\$1.25	\$6,728.75	\$1.00	\$5,383.00	\$2.00	\$10,766.00

Project Name: PEDLEY HILLS BOLERO DRIVE STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 1-0-00138-01

Bid Open Date: 01/11/2011

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	EXCAVATING ENGINEERS, INC.		GENESIS CONSTRUCTION		KEC ENGINEERING	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
29 REMODEL 4-INCH VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE (VCP) HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
30 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$570.00	\$570.00
31 ADJUST VALVE TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
32 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	48	\$85.00	\$4,080.00	\$75.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00
33 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 2 BACKING	C.Y.	8	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$90.00	\$720.00
34 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	57	\$8.00	\$456.00	\$10.00	\$570.00	\$2.00	\$114.00
35 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
36 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	0.6	\$6,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,600.00
37 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
38 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
			\$630,426.75		\$634,588.00		\$635,333.00	

Project Name: PEDLEY HILLS BOLERO DRIVE STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 1-0-00138-01

Bid Open Date: 01/11/2011

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	C. P. CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		GCI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		NORSTAR PLUMBING AND ENGINEERING, INC.	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	2,470	\$4.50	\$11,115.00	\$5.00	\$12,350.00	\$18.00	\$44,460.00
6 ROADWAY EXCAVATION	S.F.	19,940	\$6.00	\$119,640.00	\$0.70	\$13,958.00	\$1.25	\$24,925.00
7 BACKFILL	C.Y.	1,242	\$15.00	\$18,630.00	\$5.00	\$6,210.00	\$20.00	\$24,840.00
8 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM)	C.Y.	565	\$95.00	\$53,675.00	\$50.00	\$28,250.00	\$70.00	\$39,550.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	82	\$35.00	\$2,870.00	\$10.00	\$820.00	\$100.00	\$8,200.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$19,700.00	\$19,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURE	C.Y.	30	\$950.00	\$28,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$36,000.00	\$755.00	\$22,650.00
12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL AND WINGWALLS	L.S.	1	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
13 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	26	\$495.00	\$12,870.00	\$830.00	\$21,580.00	\$500.00	\$13,000.00
14 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	3	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
15 MANHOLE NO. 1	EACH	6	\$4,950.00	\$29,700.00	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00
16 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
17 GRASSCRETE	S.F.	3,620	\$12.00	\$43,440.00	\$28.00	\$101,360.00	\$5.00	\$18,100.00
18 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	151	\$51.00	\$7,701.00	\$100.00	\$15,100.00	\$100.00	\$15,100.00
19 24" RCP, CLASS IV, WITH EXTRA COVER	L.F.	420	\$50.00	\$21,000.00	\$100.00	\$42,000.00	\$120.00	\$50,400.00
20 30" RCP, 1500D, WITH EXTRA COVER	L.F.	199	\$89.00	\$17,711.00	\$170.00	\$33,830.00	\$150.00	\$29,850.00
21 30" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	745	\$87.00	\$64,815.00	\$140.00	\$104,300.00	\$150.00	\$111,750.00
22 36" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	160	\$110.00	\$17,600.00	\$250.00	\$40,000.00	\$180.00	\$28,800.00
23 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	115	\$41.00	\$4,715.00	\$20.00	\$2,300.00	\$50.00	\$5,750.00
24 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B	TONS	640	\$95.00	\$60,800.00	\$80.00	\$51,200.00	\$85.00	\$54,400.00
25 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	62	\$98.00	\$6,076.00	\$83.00	\$5,146.00	\$80.00	\$4,960.00
26 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	870	\$3.00	\$2,610.00	\$2.00	\$1,740.00	\$6.00	\$5,220.00
27 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	40	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$113.00	\$4,520.00
28 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	5,383	\$1.50	\$8,074.50	\$0.93	\$5,006.19	\$1.00	\$5,383.00

Project Name: PEDLEY HILLS BOLERO DRIVE STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 1-0-00138-01

Bid Open Date: 01/11/2011

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	C. P. CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		GCI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		NORSTAR PLUMBING AND ENGINEERING, INC.	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
29 REMODEL 4-INCH VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE (VCP) HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	20	\$49.00	\$980.00	\$78.00	\$1,560.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
30 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
31 ADJUST VALVE TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
32 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	48	\$150.00	\$7,200.00	\$130.00	\$6,240.00	\$140.00	\$6,720.00
33 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 2 BACKING	C.Y.	8	\$95.00	\$760.00	\$140.00	\$1,120.00	\$160.00	\$1,280.00
34 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	57	\$3.00	\$171.00	\$15.00	\$855.00	\$25.00	\$1,425.00
35 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
36 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	0.6	\$3,900.00	\$2,340.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,320.00	\$8,880.00	\$5,328.00
37 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
38 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
			\$642,443.50		\$656,345.19		\$676,811.00	

Project Name: PEDLEY HILLS BOLERO DRIVE STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 1-0-00138-01

Bid Open Date: 01/11/2011

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	BELCZAK AND SONS		SND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		KIP, INCORPORATED	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	2,470	\$25.00	\$61,750.00	\$5.00	\$12,350.00	\$42.00	\$103,740.00
6 ROADWAY EXCAVATION	S.F.	19,940	\$1.00	\$19,940.00	\$2.00	\$39,880.00	\$0.65	\$12,961.00
7 BACKFILL	C.Y.	1,242	\$20.00	\$24,840.00	\$5.00	\$6,210.00	\$27.00	\$33,534.00
8 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM)	C.Y.	565	\$110.00	\$62,150.00	\$70.00	\$39,550.00	\$70.00	\$39,550.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	82	\$40.00	\$3,280.00	\$20.00	\$1,640.00	\$55.00	\$4,510.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURE	C.Y.	30	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00	\$950.00	\$28,500.00
12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL AND WINGWALLS	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
13 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	26	\$500.00	\$13,000.00	\$370.00	\$9,620.00	\$650.00	\$16,900.00
14 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	3	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00
15 MANHOLE NO. 1	EACH	6	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$21,600.00
16 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
17 GRASSCRETE	S.F.	3,620	\$20.00	\$72,400.00	\$10.00	\$36,200.00	\$14.00	\$50,680.00
18 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	151	\$65.00	\$9,815.00	\$180.00	\$27,180.00	\$110.00	\$16,610.00
19 24" RCP, CLASS IV, WITH EXTRA COVER	L.F.	420	\$75.00	\$31,500.00	\$210.00	\$88,200.00	\$115.00	\$48,300.00
20 30" RCP, 1500D, WITH EXTRA COVER	L.F.	199	\$78.00	\$15,522.00	\$225.00	\$44,775.00	\$150.00	\$29,850.00
21 30" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	745	\$78.00	\$58,110.00	\$225.00	\$167,625.00	\$135.00	\$100,575.00
22 36" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	160	\$80.00	\$12,800.00	\$250.00	\$40,000.00	\$155.00	\$24,800.00
23 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	115	\$50.00	\$5,750.00	\$50.00	\$5,750.00	\$110.00	\$12,650.00
24 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B	TONS	640	\$75.00	\$48,000.00	\$70.00	\$44,800.00	\$90.00	\$57,600.00
25 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	62	\$125.00	\$7,750.00	\$50.00	\$3,100.00	\$165.00	\$10,230.00
26 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	870	\$7.00	\$6,090.00	\$5.00	\$4,350.00	\$4.00	\$3,480.00
27 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	40	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00
28 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	5,383	\$1.00	\$5,383.00	\$1.00	\$5,383.00	\$1.00	\$5,383.00

Project Name: PEDLEY HILLS BOLERO DRIVE STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 1-0-00138-01

Bid Open Date: 01/11/2011

			BELCZAK AND SONS		SND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		KIP, INCORPORATED	
<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
29 REMODEL 4-INCH VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE (VCP) HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00
30 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
31 ADJUST VALVE TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
32 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	48	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$75.00	\$3,600.00
33 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 2 BACKING	C.Y.	8	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$70.00	\$560.00
34 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	57	\$4.00	\$228.00	\$100.00	\$5,700.00	\$4.00	\$228.00
35 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
36 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	0.6	\$4,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$6,300.00
37 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
38 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
			\$685,368.00		\$712,314.00		\$840,291.00	